

Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2709 OF 2022**

Manoj Bhalchandra Patil and Ors ... Petitioners  
**V/s.**  
Anjali Manoj Patil and Anr ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 13, 2023**

**PC.:**

1. Stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till **3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**