

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2709 OF 2022

Manoj Bhalchandra Patil And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Anjali Manoj Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

None Present for Petitioner

Mr.Harsh Nishar i/b. Amey Deshpande for Respondent No.1

Mr.M.G.Patil APP for State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 25th July, 2023

P.C. :

None appears for the Applicant/Petitioner/Respondent. Stand Over to 06/09/2023 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)