

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2709 OF 2022

Manoj Bhalchandra Patil & Anr

...Petitioners

Versus

Anjali Manoj Patil & Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Pujari i/b Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh for the Petitioners.

Mr. Amey Deshpande for Respondent No.1.

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 8, 2024

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 seeks further time of one week to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let the Affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 15th February, 2024.
3. List the Petition on 16th February, 2024.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)