

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2709 OF 2022

Manoj Bhalchandra Patil & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Anjali Manoj Patil & Anr. ...Respondents

**Mr Himanshu Pujari, i/b Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh, for the
Petitioners.**

Mr Amey Deshpande, for the Respondent No.1.

**Mr V. B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl.PP, for the Respondent No.2-
State.**

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 5th May 2025

PC:-

1. The issue in the present matter is pending before the Larger Bench.
2. Stand over to 16th June 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)