

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2709 OF 2022

Dr. Mr. Manoj Bhalchandra Patil and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Dr. Mrs. Anjali Manoj Patil and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Vikas Mourya i/b. Mr. M. N. Sandhyanshiv, advocate for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Niyati Sontakke i/b. Mr. Amey Deshpande, advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Ms. Sharmila Kaushik, APP for Respondent No.2 – State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 21st NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned advocate for respondent no.1 makes a request that though the reply has been filed in the writ petition, her copy has been misplaced, therefore she has already requested the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to supply her the aforementioned copy. Therefore, she is unable to proceed with the matter.

2. At her request, list the matter on **5th December, 2025.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2025.11.29
18:29:13
+0530